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LUXURY FUSION

® Governor

DFL-MS
DFL-SS
DFL-SB
DFL-SR
DFL-SV
DFL-MB
DFL-MN
DFL-MW
DFL-MN
DFL-MN
DFL-MB
DFL-MR
DFL-SY
DFL-SR
DFL-SV
DFL-SR
DFL-SG
DFL-MS
DFL-SW
DFL-MS
DFL-MR
DFL-SR
DFL-SW
DFL-MN
DFL-MV
DFL-MG
DFL-SB
DFL-MG
DFL-SV
DFL-SO

B Captain

DCF-MS
DCF-SS
DCF-SB
DCF-SR
DCF-MB
DCF-MN
DCF-MW
DCF-MB
DCF-MR
DCF-SR
DCF-SG
DCF-MS
DCF-SW
DCF-MS
DCF-MR
DCF-SR
DCF-SW
DCF-MN

221SLS
223SLS
229SLS
9112SLS
10084SLS
10136SLS
12175SLS
20204sLS
300T1SLS
60002SLS
60009SLS
80034SLS
90091SLS
90103SLS
90131SLS
90153SLS
110080SLS
120054SLS
120058SLS
120075SLS
130073SLS
130104SLS
130163SLS
140151SLS
140156SLS
140158SLS
160263SLS
180102SLS
190130SLS
190157SLS

221SLS
223SLS
229SLS
9112SLS
10136SLS
12175SLS
20204SLS
60009SLS
80034SLS
90153SLS
110080SLS
120054SLS
120058SLS
120075SLS
130073SLS
130104SLS
130163SLS
140151SLS

DERBY GREY
BLACK

NAVY
CLARET
PARMA VIOLET
BLUE RIBBON
MOUSE
WHEAT

FUR
HAZELNUT
BLUE JEANS
PRESERVE
CORNSILK
FANDANGO PINK
DEEP ORCHID
CARDINAL
HAZE

SILVER GREY
SNOW
THUNDER
BEEROOT
LOLLIPOP
LYCHEE
OYSTER
GRAPE JAM
GLADE

SEA CRYSTAL
SORREL

PALE LILAC
BURNT

DERBY GREY
BLACK
NAVY
CLARET
BLUE RIBBON
MOUSE
WHEAT
BLUE JEANS
PRESERVE
CARDINAL
HAZE
SILVER GREY
SNOW
THUNDER
BEEROOT
LOLLIPOP
LYCHEE
OYSTER

Dé
E6
E4
D2
C4
B5
D1
B1
E1
@]
D4
E2
A2
A3
G
€2

B6
A4
Ccé
D3
B3

Al
E3
D5
A5
E5
B4
B2

Dé
E6
E4
D2
B5
D1
B1
D4
E2
c2
c5

A4
cé
D3
B3
A6
Al

£ Himalaya

YMN-MR 90196

YMN-MW 150315
YMN-MG 150318
YMN-MB 150319
YMN-MN 150320
YMN-MS 180149

Riverton

YDCY-MS 221
YDCY-SS 223
YDCY-SB 229
YDCY-SV 110067
YDCY-MS 120054
YDCY-SW 120058
YDCY-SN 130066
YDCY-SO 150177
YDCY-MB 170106

CHERRY

SAFARI
TREKKING GREEN
TWILIGHT BLUE
NOMAD
WORKAHOLIC

DERBY GREY
BLACK
NAVY
KEEPSAKE
SILVER GREY
SNOW
DESERT
AMARANTH
DUSK

A3
Al
B2
B3
A2
B1

B3
a3
2
B1
A3
Al
A2
a
B2



LUXURY FUSION

@® Abundance

DXH-SS
DXH-SB
DXH-SN
DXH-SG
DXH-MB
DXH-SR
DXH-MO
DXH-MS
DXH-MN
DXH-MS
DXH-MS
DXH-MB
DXH-MN
DXH-SR
DXH-SW
DXH-SR
DXH-SW
DXH-MB
DXH-MS
DXH-SR
DXH-SB
DXH-SV
DXH-SV
DXH-MR
DXH-SY
DXH-MB
DXH-SB
DXH-MB
DXH-MR
DXH-MN
DXH-MG
DXH-SB
DXH-SR
DXH-SR
DXH-MN
DXH-SB
DXH-MV
DXH-MG
DXH-MN
DXH-SW
DXH-SB
DXH-MS
DXH-SS
DXH-SB
DXH-MG
DXH-SG
DXH-SY
DXH-SR

% Speckle

DCO-SS
DCO-SB
DCO-MS
DCO-MS
DCO-MB
DCO-sw
DCO-SR
DCO-SV
DCO-SY
DCO-MN
DCO-MB
DCO-SB
DCO-SR
DCO-SV
DCO-SV

223
229
10059
10093
10139
12126
40047
50026
70003
70004
70014
70015
70017
70019
70029
80037
80095
80159
80180
90052
90073
110066
10067
130073
130086
130110
130121
130123
130133
130164
150158
150160
150178
170061
170062
180101
180122
180124
180133
180134
180136
180137
180138
190113
190176
200370
210032
210034

223
229
70004
70014
70015
80095
90052
110066
130061
130164
130117
150160
150178
150179
180041

BLACK

NAVY

POPPY SEED
HUNTER
MIDNIGHT
CRANBERRY
GET READY
COIN

SABLE

PEARL
UNIFORM
CHAMBRAY
TOAST

RED ADMIRAL
CREAM
BALLERINA
MILK
FEDERAL BLUE
COAL DUST
HOT PINK
ENERGY BLUE
WISTERIA
KEEPSAKE
BEETROOT
PEAR DROP
DREAM
DRAGON FLY
COSMIC
TEABERRY
TAPIOCA
NEPTUNE
ANGEL FALLS
FIRE
MELLOW ROSE
NOUGAT
SPEARMINT
PRINCE
EVERGREEN
CHROMIUM
LIMESTONE
CRYSTALLINE
MOON LIGHT
FOSSIL

YALE
EMERALD
TOPIARY
ARROWWOOD
MISTY ROSE

BLACK
NAVY

PEARL
UNIFORM
CHAMBRAY
MILK

HOT PINK
WISTERIA
SULPHUR
TAPIOCA
PACIFIC
ANGEL FALLS
FIRE
LAVENDULA
ORCHID

F8
F5
F1
D7
ES
F4
F2
c8
al
A8

cé

E1
F3
Q2
A3
A2
G5
E8
D3
D5
c4
A4
E4
D2
B6
Dé
Fé6
c3

B1
(@7
B7
E3
B4
D1
A7
D4
E7
B2
Al
A5
A6
B8
B5
E6
F7
E2
B3

E3
D3
A3
B3
D1
Al
2

E2
A2

B1
c3

&
D2

E1

B2

I Murmur

CBH-SS
CBH-SB
CBH-SN
CBH-SG
CBH-MB
CBH-SR
CBH-MO
CBH-MS
CBH-MN
CBH-MS
CBH-MS
CBH-MB
CBH-MN
CBH-SR
CBH-SW
CBH-SR
CBH-SW
CBH-MB
CBH-MS
CBH-SB
CBH-SV
CBH-SV
CBH-MR
CBH-SY
CBH-MB
CBH-SB
CBH-MB
CBH-MR
CBH-MN
CBH-MG
CBH-SB
CBH-SR
CBH-MN
CBH-SW
CBH-SB
CBH-MS
CBH-SB
CBH-MG
CBH-SG
CBH-SR

223
229
10059
10093
10139
12126
40047
50026
70003
70004
70014
70015
70017
70019
70029
80037
80095
80159
80180
90073
10066
110067
130073
130086
130110
130121
130123
130133
130164
150158
150160
150178
180133
180134
180136
180137
190113
190176
200370
210034

BLACK

NAVY

POPPY SEED
HUNTER
MIDNIGHT
CRANBERRY
GET READY
COIN

SABLE

PEARL
UNIFORM
CHAMBRAY
TOAST

RED ADMIRAL
CREAM
BALLERINA
MILK
FEDERAL BLUE
COALDUST
ENERGY BLUE
WISTERIA
KEEPSAKE
BEETROOT
PEAR DROP
DREAM
DRAGON FLY
COSMIC
TEABERRY
TAPIOCA
NEPTUNE
ANGEL FALLS
FIRE
CHROMIUM
LIMESTONE
CRYSTALLINE
MOON LIGHT
YALE
EMERALD
TOPIARY
MISTY ROSE



LUXURY FUSION

® Halo

PE-MS
PE-MS
PE-SW
PE-SS
PE-SB
PE-SR
PE-SB
PE-MB
PE-MS
PE-SR
PE-MR
PE-SY
PE-MR
PE-SN
PE-MO
PE-SV
PE-SV
PE-SG
PE-MV
PE-SB
PE-MB
PE-MB
PE-MN
PE-MN
PE-MN
PE-SR
PE-SO
PE-SR
PE-SR
PE-SO
PE-SB
PE-MG
PE-SN
PE-SR
PE-MB
PE-SW
PE-MV
PE-SR
PE-SB
PE-SG
PE-MG
PE-SR
PE-SW
PE-MV
PE-MR
PE-SY
PE-SG
PE-SR

033
034
043
050
10102
12126
14120
60009
70002
70031
80034
90091
120124
130066
130100
130142
130144
140122
140126
140128
140131
140132
140133
140134
140135
140137
140140
140141
140142
140144
140147
150153
150166
150170
150212
160203
160236
160250
160262
160289
180124
190159
190161
190162
190177
210032
210033
210034

CLOuD
CHARCOAL
LLAMA

BLACK
HYDRANGER
BEET RED
NAVY

BLUE STEEL
PEARL
ROCOCCO
RHODODENDRON
PRIMROSE
VEILED ROSE
DESERT
AMBER GLOW
HEATHER

ICED HEATHER
WATERFALL
DEW BERRY
SNORKEL
SMOKE PINE
DRAGON FLY
BIRCH

TUFFET

PINE BARK
BLUSH

FUSION CORAL
TANGO RED
POPPY
NECTARINE
TURKISH SEA
DEEP LAKE
AZTEC
CARMINE
CANEEL BAY
HUSH

BELL FLOWER
SWEET PINK
CLEAR WATER
FAIREST JADE
EVERGREEN
BLUSHING
EGG NOG
MATTE POWDER
LEAF
ARROWWOOD
LODEN FROST
MISTY ROSE

c8
E8
A8
F8

E3
F4
cs
B8
F2
F3
B1
B2
a

El
c4
D4
B6
E4
F5
D8

B7
D7
E7
A2
2
D2
E2
D1
D5
Dé
F7
D3
cé
A7
B4
a
A5

Fé6
A3
Al
A4

F1
€l
E6
B3

¢ Swathe

PC-MS
PC-MS
PC-SW
PC-SS
PC-SB
PC-SR
PC-SB
PC-MB
PC-MS
PC-SR
PC-MR
PC-SY
PC-MR
PC-SN
PC-MO
PC-SV
PC-SV
PC-SG
PC-MV
PC-SB
PC-MB
PC-MB
PC-MN
PC-MN
PC-MN
PC-SR
PC-SO
PC-SR
PC-SR
PC-SO
PC-SB
PC-MG
PC-SN
PC-SR
PC-MB
PC-SW
PC-MV
PC-SR
PC-SB
PC-SG
PC-MG
PC-SR
PC-SW
PC-MV
PC-MR
PC-SY
PC-SG
PC-SR

033
034
043
050
10102
12126
14120
60009
70002
70031
80034
90091
120124
130066
130100
130142
130144
140122
140126
140128
140131
140132
140133
140134
140135
140137
140140
140141
140142
140144
140147
150153
150166
150170
150212
160203
160236
160250
160262
160289
180124
190159
190161
190162
190177
210032
210033
210034

CLOuUD
CHARCOAL
LLAMA

BLACK
HYDRANGER
BEET RED
NAVY

BLUE STEEL
PEARL
ROCOCCO
RHODODENDRON
PRIMROSE
VEILED ROSE
DESERT
AMBER GLOW
HEATHER
ICED HEATHER
WATERFALL
DEW BERRY
SNORKEL
SMOKE PINE
DRAGON FLY
BIRCH

TUFFET

PINE BARK
BLUSH

FUSION CORAL
TANGO RED
POPPY
NECTARINE
TURKISH SEA
DEEP LAKE
AZTEC
CARMINE
CANEEL BAY
HUSH

BELL FLOWER
SWEET PINK
CLEAR WATER
FAIREST JADE
EVERGREEN
BLUSHING
EGG NOG
MATTE POWDER
LEAF
ARROWWOOD
LODEN FROST
MISTY ROSE

c8
E8
A8
F8

E3
F4
cs
B8
F2
F3
B1
B2
c7
E1
ca4
D4
B6
E4
F5
D8

B7
D7
E7

A2
Q2
D2
E2

D1

D5
Dé
F7

D3
cé
A7
B4
€3
A5
A6
Fé6
A3
Al

A4
F1

E6
B3



LUXURY FUSION

Governor
Captain
Himalaya
Riverton
Speckle
Halo
Swathe
Abundance

Murmur

AW 22 / 23

Committed to Sustainability

All Autumn Winter Machine Washable qualities are approved by AATCC.

All qualities with recycled fibres, lenzing material, organic cotton, RWS wool are subjected to limited supply. Colours may vary from colour
cards swatches and different dye lots.

Colours with sharing colour tabs are subjected to colour variation.
Each season our colours may vary, to guarantee your expectations, please advise our latest shade card.

Please contact us if you have any queries: ntx@novetex.com
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LUXURY FUSION

Sustainable business best practices are an integral part of Novetex. We foresee the effort to foster change in the textile system

towards ecological integrity and social justice, offering superior sustainable luxury yarn, design, colour with ultimate respect for our
precious environment and animal welfare. Our priority is to provide a personalised service, offering customisation of colour from our
versatile dye house and stock service. Circular textile/ Circular economy is one of the key focuses of Novetex, which promotes a
mindset change for different tiers within the supply chain to make a difference for the industry. Simultaneously integrating our
sustainable mission and vision while meeting global trends in fashion and colour to tailor unique ideas without restrictions is of the
utmost importance. We constantly strive for continuous improvement in advancing our sustainable practices; we hope you can join
us on this ongoing journey of improvement.

Novetex - Committed to Sustainability




LUXURY FUSION

Governor

2/28nm

90% Ultrafine Merino Wool
10% Cashmere

Machine Washable

Available in 30 colours

Riverton

2/26nm

70% Ultrafine Merino Wool
20% Yak Hair

10% Cashmere

Available in 9 colours

Swathe

1/15nm & 2/15nm

39% Viscose

33% Extrafine Merino Wool

20% Nylon 8% Cashmere
Available in 48 colours

AW
22/23

Captain

2/28nm

70% Ultrafine Merino Wool
30% Cashmere

Machine Washable
Available in 18 colours

Speckle
2/28nm

85% Cotton
15% Cashmere

Machine Washable
Available in 15 colours

Abundance

2/30nm

92% Cotton

8% Cashmere
Machine Washable
Available in 48 colours

id.Novetex Textiles Limited

3/F Novel Industrial Building,
850-870 Lai Chi Kok Road,
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

Tel: (852) 2159 5800 Fax: (852) 2310 1363
Email: ntx@novetex.com

Himalaya

1/5nm

50% Yak Hair

30% Merino Wool 20% Nylon

Donegal
Available in 6 colours

Halo

1/15nm & 2/15nm

37% Viscose 23% Nylon
18% Extrafine Merino Wool

18% Cotton 4% Cashmere
Available in 48 colours

Murmur

2/32nm

95% Cotton

5% Cashmere
Machine Washable
Available in 40 colours



LUXURY FUSION

Elegantly soft and fluidly, our luxury fusion collection ranges premium natural and regenerated fibres to affordable
yarn counts in sophisticated colours ideal for premium knitwear. These fibres add comfort and versatility to knitwear

pieces for longevity and contemporary characteristics.

We believe that sustainable yarns and processes have their own niche market of which are both relevant to our more
luxury range.

Novetex - Committed to Sustainability




